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Media Converter Chassis

Number of sliots

14slots chassis

Media Converter Chassis provides higher rack
mount media converter density for large
installations that can accommodate rear access
to the chassis for power supply maintenance.
The High port density allows a variety of media
converter solutions to be housed in a minimum
amount of rack spaces for enterprise-level
businesses and carriers. Redundant, fan-cooled
load-sharing power supplies can be hot-swapped
to ensure system uptime.

W Cross flow cooling fan built-in

B Numberofslots: 16

W 16 Slots Chassis:10/100M or 10/100/1000M
stand-aloneexternalpowersupply media
converters

16
10/100M or 1000M or 10/100/1000M stand-alone media converters

Power in AC 100 V~260 V/50Hz
Power out DC 5V, 12A
Slot port type 2x18p

[Ripple
Noise

Protection of power supply

=50Mv

| =50Mv

| circuit-breaker when over voltage ;circuit-breaker when over flow ;
circuit-breaker when short circuit

Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Humidity

Dimensions(mm)

| 488mm

| -30°C-+65"C
| 20°C~+85°C
| so%-~g5%

| 488x335x90
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B Provide lower time delay data transfer
m Completely transparent to network protocols
m Using a dedicated ASIC chip

to realize data wire-speed transmission
W Supports SFP optical transceiver
W Supports wide operating

temperature range(Extended: -20°C~+70°C)
m Support a full range of transmission distance(0~ 120 km)
m DIN-Rail mountable
W Plastic,|p30 protection

| I 100BaseFX | 1000BaseFX

| Protocol Standard | IEEE802.3,802.30,802.3x
== s h

[RJy 45 Port | 10/100BaseT(X) | 10/100/1000 BaseT(X)

iWave Length : 850nm/1310nm/1550nm

| Fiber Port [ 100BaseFX | 1000BaseFX

—_—  ——————————————— - DIN-Rail mountable
Flexible, save space

‘ I 100BaseFX | 1000Baserx
| Multi-mode |angio-mudei Multi-mode | Single-mode |

i_Distanm | 24m,13100m 25k, 1310nm) 500m850nm 25km1310nm

| Max. ] -20dBm | -10dBm | -10dBm | -10dBm |

|_ Min. - | -14dBm | -3dBm | -3dBm | -3dBm .

| Sensitivity | <-18dBm | <-30dBm <-18dBm <-22dBm

i I [ 100BaseFX | 1000BaseFX

|_Input Voltage | 5y

| Power | 5W

| Operating Temperature ' -20°C~+70°C

| Storage Temperature -40"C~+85°C Supports wide

operating temperature range

| Ambient Relative Hummllr: 5~95%(non-condensing)

- I 100BaseFX | 1000BaseFX

i Housing Plastic,|p30 protection

| E'imanslons | 100x86x25mm

| Weight | 98g

i-Out carton Dimensions [ 215x120x58mm |

| Out carton Weight 180g

| Installation DIN-Rail mounting 1x9 Fiber Transceiver  SFP Fiber Transceiver
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